
                                                         
       

Upper Beeding Primary School 
School Road, Upper Beeding, BN44 3HY. 

Tel: 01903 812288  Fax: 01903 816401   
Email: office@upperbeeding.w-sussex.sch.uk 

Website: https://upper-beeding.eschools.co.uk/web 

Headteacher: Mrs R Linford 
 
 

Spring 5 – Wednesday 15th March 2017 
 

Dear Parents 
 
It is lovely to see the sun and warmer weather appearing and we hope this will continue for the next few weeks. There 
have been a number of key letters and emails sent to parents this week. If you have not checked your emails, please have 
a look for a letter from the Governing Body regarding parking and what has been further agreed to support the safety of 
our children as well as asking parents to think about where they park. We also sent out an email and letter about the 
National funding Formula consultation and thank you to any parents who have managed to find the time to go online and 
complete this. There is still time – the deadline is Wednesday 22nd March.  
 
FUBS have lots of events coming up in school! Make sure you make a note of dates in your diary! 
 
TOMORROW! FUBS Bags2School Thursday 16th March  
Please can I remind you to bring in any donations by 9am tomorrow morning – great excuse to clear out 
cupboards and wardrobes.  The more we get, the more money we can raise for FUBS.  Thank you. 
 

FUBS Mother’s Day Secrets 
Children who have purchased a gift for their Mum will be coming home with the surprise present on Tuesday 
21st March! Keep an eye out. 
 

Chanctonbury Music Festival – Tuesday 21st March 6:00pm 
A large group from the choir are joining the other locality schools to sing at Steyning Grammar School. This is 
an annual event that we hold every year. Well done to all the children who have given up their lunchtimes to 
practise – can’t wait to hear you all next week! 

  
Comic Relief Red Nose Day – Friday 24th March “Making Our Laugh Matter” 
Year 5/6 are leading the fundraising on Red Nose Day. Red noses are on sale during school time for £1 
every day until we run out! Each child can only buy 1 a day so hopefully we have enough to go round. They 
do sell out fast in school but you can also get them from Sainsburys. Children can come dressed in red and 
bring in loose change to spend on the stalls and activities the Y5/6 children are running. 

 
FUBS QUIZ NIGHT – Friday 31st March – New event! 

I hope you have all seen the posters advertising a quiz night to be held at school. We look forward to seeing as many 
teams as we can fit in. Thank you FUBS for organising! 

 
The Big Draw - Monday 3rd April 
The whole school will be taking part in a variety of Art and DT activities for the day. The theme is STEAM – Art through 
Science, Technology, Engineering and Maths. We are running a “Funfair” theme and hope every child will design and 
create their own “Carousel Horse” as well as experimenting with 3D materials. More information about the day will be 
sent out nearer the time. 
 
 



                                                         
       

Sainsbury’s ACTIVE Kids Vouchers are great in helping replace used sports and positive play 
equipment. Please remind grandparents and neighbours if they shop at Sainsbury’s to let you have 
any vouchers they may have collected. The collection box is in the main entrance to the school. Thank 
you for your support with this. 

 
Staff News At the end of this term, Miss Leanne Ashdown will be leaving us to pursue a change of career. She has been a 
valued member of our KS1 team for the last 2 ½ years and we will certainly miss her, especially Australia class where she 
has been based this year. I am sure you will all join me in wishing her all the best as she starts her new job. Mrs Katie 
Burgess will now be working in Australia class next term. 
We also welcome Mrs Carol Young who will be joining us as a new Midday Meal Supervisor at the end of March. 
 
Best wishes 
 
Becky Linford  
Headteacher 
 

 
 

Dates for Spring Term 2017 
 
Thu 16th Mar  Yr 5/6 Netball League 
Thu 16th Mar FUBS uniform sale     
Fri 17th Mar USA class Assembly 
Fri 17th Mar Poland and Spain 1st Swimming Lessons 
Mon 20th Mar Time to Dance Performance 
Tue 21st Mar Chanctonbury Music Festival Rehearsal 
Tue 21st Mar 6:00pm Evening performance  
Tue 21st Mar FUBS Mother’s Day Surprise 
Fri 24th Mar Comic Relief organised by Yr 5/6 
Fri 24th Mar Poland and Spain class Swimming Lessons 
Mon 27th Mar Mexico and USA class Trip to Preston Manor 
Mon 27th Mar Yr 4 Benchball Participation 
Tue 28th Mar India class Trip to Preston Manor 
Wed 29th Mar Ireland Class Parents Evening 
Thu 30th Mar  Ireland Class Parents Evening 
Thu 30th Mar Yr 5/6  Boys Netball 
Fri 31st Mar Yr 2 Multisports 
Fri 31st Mar Ireland Class Assembly 
Fri 31st Mar Poland and Spain class Swimming Lessons 
Fri 31st Mar 3:00-3:30 FUBS Uniform Sale 
Fri 31st Mar 6:30-9:00 FUBS Quiz night 
Mon 3rd Apr Big Draw! w 
Tue 4th Apr Chanctonbury Challenge 
Thu 6th Apr Yr 6 Junior Citizens 
Thu 6th Apr Yr 3/4 Girls Football Participation 
Fri 7th Apr FUBS uniform sale 
Mon 10th Apr Start of Easter Holiday 
Fri 14th Apr Good Friday 
Mon 17th Apr Easter Monday 
Fri 21st Apr Last day of Easter Holiday 



                                                         
       

 

         

 
Dates for Summer Term 2017 

  
Tue 25th Apr                                                                                                                         7:30pm FUBS meeting Rising Sun 
Wed 26th Apr             FUBS Uniform Sale 
Fri 28th Apr                         Poland and Spain class Swimming lessons 
Fri 28th Apr                     School Photos 
Mon 1st May                                 School Closed May Day Bank Holiday 
Thu 4th May                                                    Yr 6 Rounders Tournament 
Fri 5th May           Poland and Spain class Swimming lessons 
Mon 8th May                          Start of SATS week 
Fri 12th May            Poland and Spain class swimming lessons 
Sat 13th May                        FUBS Car Boot SALE 
Mon 15th May                    Start of Walk to Schools week 
Thu 18th May                                                    Yr 5 Rounders Tournament 
Fri 19th May            Poland and Spain class swimming lessons 
Fri 19th May                                                                       Yr 1 Multi Sports 
Tue 23rd May                                                    Yr 4 Rounder’s Tournament 
Fri 26th May             Poland and Spain class swimming lessons 
Mon 29th May                       Spring Bank Holiday 
Tue 30th May                           Start of Half Term 
Fri 2nd Jun                     Last Day of Half Term 
Mon 5th Jun                            School Closed INSET DAY 
Tue 6th Jun                                                     Yr 4 Stoolball Participation 
Fri 9th Jun            Poland and Spain class swimming lessons 
Mon 12th Jun                                                    Yr 4 Swimming Gala 
Thu 15th Jun                                            Yr 5/6 Outdoor Athletics 
Fri 16th Jun                                 Poland and Spain class last swimming lesson             
Mon 19th Jun                           Yr 5/6 Cricket Tournament 
Fri 23rd Jun                Non School uniform Day 
Sat 24th Jun                           FUBS Summer Fair 
Wed 28th Jun                      1:30-3:00pm Yr 4 Outdoor Athletics 
Thu 29th Jun                          Sports Day 
Wed 5th Jul               Yr 6 Transfer Day 
Fri 7th Jul              School Closed INSET DAY  
Mon 17th Jul             6:00pm KS2 Show 
Tue 18th Jul             6:00pm KS2 Show 
Thu 20th Jul           4:00-5:30pm Leavers Party 
Thu 20th Jul                   5:30-7:00pm KS2 Disco 
Fri 21st Jul                     Leavers Swim 
Mon 24th Jul                        10:00am Leavers Assembly 
Tue 25th Jul                Last Day of Term
               


